

Guess the Number Terms & Conditions

- 1. The promoter of this competition is Telethon Kids Institute (the "Promoter"), Northern Entrance, Perth Children's Hospital, 15 Hospital Avenue, Nedlands, WA 6009.
- 2. The competition begins at 8am AWST on 3 August 2023 and ends at 5pm AWST on 4 August 2023 ("Competition Period"). All entries must be received during the Competition Period. The Promoter reserves the right to extend or shorten the Competition Period at its sole discretion. No responsibility is accepted for late, lost, delayed, or misdirected entries.
- 3. Entry to the competition is open to individual residents of Australia, aged under 16.
- 4. Entry into the competition is free and limited to one entry per person.
- 5. The competition can be entered by guessing the number of items in the flask and writing it on the application form.
- 6. 14 winners will be selected based on who guesses the number closest to the number of items in the jar.
- 7. The winners will be selected by 5pm AWST on 4 August 2023.
- 8. Announcement and instructions for prize collection will be sent to the winners' school or to the contact details provided (for the community sessions). The winner will be notified only once and is responsible for monitoring the means of contact provided for prize notification. The Promoter reserves the right to extend the number of attempts to contact the winners at its sole discretion.
- 9. The winner/s will receive a Telethon Kids lab coat.
- 10. The prize is provided "as is", and no cash or other alternatives will be offered.
- 11. The winner agrees to have photographs taken for publicity material related to the Promoter. The Promoter reserves the right to publish any photographs or winning entries in whole or part thereof on the Promoter's social media accounts or website. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrant will be used in accordance with the Promoter's Privacy Policy and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's parent or guardian consent.
- 12. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions. The Promoter may in its discretion refuse to award any prize to any entrant who fails to comply with these terms and conditions.
- 13. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice.